
Leeds and Broomfield C of E Primary School 
Many Hands Build a House, Many Hearts Make a School 

(Matthew 7:24-27 : The Wise and Foolish Builders ) 
Resilience, Curiosity, Honesty, Respect, Empathy 
NEWSLETTER 36—Thursday 26th June 2025 

All the classes thoroughly enjoyed sports day. Everyone should feel 

proud of all their efforts and some tremendous running.  

                   Well done to Diamonds who won this year. 

Next Year structure and adults below 

Hedgehogs - YrR/1 Mrs Butterfield, Mrs Nugent, Mrs Butt 

Foxes - Y2/3 Miss Nel, Mrs Maclaurin, Mrs Soler, Mrs 

Stott 

Squirrels - Y4/5 Mr Morris, Mrs Stewart, Miss Nimmo, 

Mrs Brown 

Badgers - Y6 Mrs Cannell, Mr Moore 

 

ASC—   have enjoyed building dens and playing twister this week  

Unwanted saucepans, pots, wooden spoons, utensils, buckets, spades and sand 

toys please donate to us for our new lunch time activities for all the children.  
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This week we have been looking at the Lord’s Prayer. The children have 
been discussing the different names for Father.  

What did you call your dad? 



Future Dates: 

Friday 27th June—Inset Day—no children in school 

Tuesday 1st July—Parents Evening—3:30-5pm 

Wednesday 2nd July—Parents Evening 3:30-6pm Hedgehog Class 
only 

Wednesday 2nd July—HedgehogsClass Trip to Bedgebury 

Thursday 3rd July—Parents Evening—3:30—6pm Foxes, Squirrels 
and Badgers 

Friday 4th July—Whole school summer disco followed by Year 6 
camp out 

Tuesday 8th July—Badgers Class Trip—information to follow 

Monday 14th July—Holi run for all children and adults who would like to 
join in from 2pm 

Tuesday 15th July—KS2 Production “Bombs and Blackberries” at the 
village hall 2pm  

Thursday 17th July—KS2 Production “Bombs and Blackberries” at the 
village hall 6pm 

Tuesday 22nd July—Year 6 Leavers Service in the church @ 9am  - all 
are welcome 

Tuesday 22nd July—End of Term 6 

Wednesday 3rd September—Start of Term 1 for children  

Monday 15th September—Flu Vaccines—information to follow 

Wednesday 24th September—individual and sibling photos 

Friday 17th October—End of Term 1 

Monday 27th October—Start of Term 2 

All Parents / Carers are welcome to join us at the church on a Fri-
day at 8:50 for celebration worship. 

 

 

 

 


